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Appendix 1. Scoring Matrix 

 

Nomenclature Weight Final Score 

Letter Mark Score average 

Assignment 20% A 80 – 100 

Midle semester test 35% B 70 - <80 

Final semester test 35% C 55 - <70 

Presence 10% D 50 - < 55 
  E 0 - <50 

 
 

Appendix 2. Question samples 

 

1. A beautiful garden which requires ground cover in the form of grass and 

hedges 

a. Planting grass vegetatively and generatively, why would anyone do 

generative propagation? 

b. There are three ways to plant vegetatively, for a large garden what is the 

most efficient way ? 

c. Good hedges from shrubs are dense, how to get them 

 
 

2. Garden buildings include trash cans, park benches, ponds and walkways 

a. What are the things that must be considered in making a trash can? 

in public 

b. What things must be considered in making park benches 
c. What things must be considered in making the path 

d. People often want a clean pond, with fish and plants the water. How to do it 

 

2.  A clean and healthy garden requires good care. 

How to do maintenance to keep the garden beautiful 

 

4. A mother wants to make a garden in front of her house with a land size of 6 m 

long and 3 m wide. Mother's family of 4 people with children aged 5 and 12 

years. The house faces east so it gets enough sunlight, the land is flat. Your 

task is to design the garden 



Appendix 3. Achievement of CLO 

Class A 

Meetings CLO 1 (%) CLO 2 (%) CLO 3 (%) CLO 4 (%) 

1 76.56    

2 78.03    

3 77.06    

4  77.09   

5-6  77.91   

7 77.88    

8   75.56  

9 78.00 76.91 77.44  

10-11  76.91 77.21  

12   77.21  

13   77.18  

14    77.18 

Average 77.38 77.30 76.84 77.18 

Predicate EXCELLENT EXCELLENT EXCELLENT EXCELLENT 

 
Standard 

 

Std num-based AI  Weighted avg LO based AI 

70 <= AI HIGH  70 <= AI EXCELLENT 

60 <= AI < 70 MEDIUM  60 <= AI < 70 SATISFACTORY 

50 <= AI < 60 LOW  50 <= AI < 60 DEVELOPING 

AI < 50 VERY LOW  AI < 50 UNSATISFACTORY 



Appendix 4. Achievement on each per student 

Class A 
MATRIK REKAP NILAI AKHIR MAHASISWA  

                                 

Mata Kuliah : Arsitektur Pertamanan 
                             

Semester : VII (Tujuh) 
                              

Dosen PengampuIr Indiyah Murwani, MP 
                            

Program Studi : Agroteknolgi 
                              

                                 

 
 

NO. 

 
 

NPM 

 
 

NAMA 

SUB-CPMK/BOBOT (NILAI HARIAN)  
Rata2 

nilai 

harian 

 

 
Absen 

 
 

UTS 

 
 

UAS 

NILAI AKHIR ** 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12  
ANGKA 

 
HURUF 

 5%  5%  5%  10%  15%  5%  5%  5%  15%  10%  10%  10% 
1 21601031039 Edwindra Pandeka B 75,00 3,75 80,00 4,00 75,00 3,75 80,00 8,00 75,00 11,25 83,00 4,15 75,00 3,75 73,00 3,65 73,00 10,95 68,00 6,80 75,00 7,50 75,00 7,50 75,05 100,00 60,00 80,00 74,01 B 

2 21501031090 Farsi Antoni 70,00 3,50 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 75,00 7,50 75,00 11,25 75,00 3,75 73,00 3,65 75,00 3,75 75,00 11,25 75,00 7,50 75,00 7,50 75,00 7,50 75,15 79,00 70,00 65,00 70,18 B 

3 21701031003 SeptianWidhiarto 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 80,00 8,00 80,00 12,00 82,00 4,10 78,00 3,90 80,00 4,00 80,00 12,00 80,00 8,00 80,00 8,00 80,00 8,00 80,00 100,00 65,00 90,00 80,25 A 

4 21701031005 Dodi Aditian 73,00 3,65 73,00 3,65 75,00 3,75 75,00 7,50 80,00 12,00 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 70,00 3,50 75,00 11,25 70,00 7,00 74,00 7,40 73,00 7,30 75,00 100,00 90,00 80,00 84,50 A 

5 21701031010 Intan Nur Fatimah 70,00 3,50 70,00 3,50 75,00 3,75 75,00 7,50 75,00 11,25 74,00 3,70 75,00 3,75 70,00 3,50 75,00 11,25 80,00 8,00 80,00 8,00 75,00 7,50 75,20 100,00 70,00 90,00 81,04 A 

6 21701031013 Saiful Arif Zain 75,00 3,75 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 80,00 8,00 80,00 12,00 85,00 4,25 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 80,00 12,00 80,00 8,00 80,00 8,00 80,00 8,00 80,00 100,00 80,00 80,00 82,00 A 

7 21701031015 Mochamad Rizky H 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 75,00 3,75 80,00 8,00 80,00 12,00 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 80,00 12,00 84,00 8,40 80,00 8,00 80,00 8,00 80,15 100,00 75,00 70,00 76,78 B 

8 21701031017 Achmad Febry 75,00 3,75 70,00 3,50 75,00 3,75 70,00 7,00 75,00 11,25 78,00 3,90 70,00 3,50 75,00 3,75 75,00 11,25 78,00 7,80 80,00 8,00 78,00 7,80 75,25 100,00 90,00 70,00 81,05 A 

9 21701031019 Irfan Sidiq 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 85,00 4,25 75,00 7,50 80,00 12,00 80,00 4,00 75,00 3,75 75,00 3,75 80,00 12,00 80,00 8,00 85,00 8,50 83,00 8,30 80,05 100,00 70,00 85,00 80,26 A 

10 21701031020 Faisal Tamin 75,00 3,75 75,00 3,75 70,00 3,50 75,00 7,50 73,00 10,95 78,00 3,90 70,00 3,50 75,00 3,75 75,00 11,25 78,00 7,80 75,00 7,50 80,00 8,00 75,15 100,00 70,00 70,00 74,03 B 

11 21701031021 Alasri 75,00 3,75 70,00 3,50 75,00 3,75 75,00 7,50 75,00 11,25 70,00 3,50 75,00 3,75 75,00 3,75 75,00 11,25 78,00 7,80 75,00 7,50 78,00 7,80 75,10 100,00 80,00 55,00 72,27 B 

12 21701031023 Nizar Nufikha Dwi 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 80,00 8,00 80,00 12,00 85,00 4,25 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 80,00 12,00 81,00 8,10 82,00 8,20 75,00 7,50 80,05 100,00 80,00 80,00 82,01 A 

13 21701031031 Agus Suprianto 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 80,00 8,00 80,00 12,00 87,00 4,35 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 75,00 11,25 80,00 8,00 80,00 8,00 84,00 8,40 80,00 100,00 70,00 70,00 75,00 B 

14 21701031033 Muhammad Ilham A 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 75,00 3,75 80,00 8,00 80,00 12,00 86,00 4,30 84,00 4,20 80,00 4,00 80,00 12,00 78,00 7,80 80,00 8,00 80,00 8,00 80,05 100,00 90,00 80,00 85,51 A 

15 21701031035 Aprilia Dwi Nastiti 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 80,00 8,00 80,00 12,00 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 85,00 12,75 80,00 8,00 78,00 7,80 75,00 7,50 80,05 100,00 95,00 70,00 83,76 A 

16 21701031041 Nurul Aini 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 85,00 8,50 80,00 12,00 78,00 3,90 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 80,00 12,00 80,00 8,00 78,00 7,80 78,00 7,80 80,00 100,00 95,00 90,00 90,75 A 

17 21701031042 Zainal Abidin 75,00 3,75 80,00 4,00 75,00 3,75 75,00 7,50 75,00 11,25 70,00 3,50 80,00 4,00 70,00 3,50 75,00 11,25 76,00 7,60 75,00 7,50 75,00 7,50 75,10 100,00 75,00 80,00 79,27 B 

18 21701031044 Irfan Nawawi 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 83,00 4,15 75,00 7,50 80,00 12,00 75,00 3,75 85,00 4,25 85,00 4,25 78,00 11,70 80,00 8,00 80,00 8,00 85,00 8,50 80,10 100,00 90,00 46,00 73,62 B 

19 21701031047 Diana Yusuf Adi 75,00 3,75 75,00 3,75 80,00 4,00 75,00 7,50 75,00 11,25 73,00 3,65 75,00 3,75 70,00 3,50 75,00 11,25 78,00 7,80 75,00 7,50 75,00 7,50 75,20 100,00 95,00 80,00 86,29 A 

20 21701031053 Frisqilayanti 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 80,00 8,00 80,00 12,00 79,00 3,95 82,00 4,10 80,00 4,00 85,00 12,75 78,00 7,80 78,00 7,80 78,00 7,80 80,20 100,00 80,00 80,00 82,04 A 

21 21701031054 Denny Febriyanto 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 80,00 8,00 80,00 12,00 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 85,00 12,75 78,00 7,80 78,00 7,80 79,00 7,90 80,25 100,00 85,00 85,00 85,55 A 

22 21701031060 Rifdha Hasna 75,00 3,75 80,00 4,00 75,00 3,75 75,00 7,50 75,00 11,25 76,00 3,80 75,00 3,75 70,00 3,50 75,00 11,25 75,00 7,50 76,00 7,60 75,00 7,50 75,15 100,00 75,00 75,00 77,53 B 

23 21701031063 Muchtar Abdul Latif 75,00 3,75 80,00 4,00 75,00 3,75 75,00 7,50 75,00 11,25 77,00 3,85 75,00 3,75 75,00 3,75 75,00 11,25 74,00 7,40 73,00 7,30 75,00 7,50 75,05 100,00 60,00 80,00 74,01 B 

24 21701031064 M Iqbal Nasrullah 75,00 3,75 80,00 4,00 75,00 3,75 75,00 7,50 75,00 11,25 76,00 3,80 80,00 4,00 70,00 3,50 75,00 11,25 73,00 7,30 75,00 7,50 75,00 7,50 75,10 100,00 60,00 80,00 74,02 B 

25 21701031065 Ekka Eizki Fajar Anam 75,00 3,75 80,00 4,00 75,00 3,75 75,00 7,50 75,00 11,25 77,00 3,85 78,00 3,90 70,00 3,50 76,00 11,40 75,00 7,50 75,00 7,50 75,00 7,50 75,40 100,00 65,00 80,00 75,83 B 

26 21701031067 Dhurotul Roaidha 75,00 3,75 80,00 4,00 75,00 3,75 80,00 8,00 78,00 11,70 80,00 4,00 85,00 4,25 83,00 4,15 85,00 12,75 80,00 8,00 80,00 8,00 80,00 8,00 80,35 100,00 95,00 80,00 87,32 A 

27 21701031069 Muhamat Ikhsan 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 80,00 8,00 75,00 11,25 74,00 3,70 75,00 3,75 74,00 3,70 73,00 10,95 72,00 7,20 73,00 7,30 75,00 7,50 75,35 100,00 70,00 72,00 74,77 B 

28 21701031071 Muhammad Ali Prawira 75,00 3,75 80,00 4,00 75,00 3,75 75,00 7,50 75,00 11,25 74,00 3,70 80,00 4,00 70,00 3,50 75,00 11,25 77,00 7,70 75,00 7,50 73,00 7,30 75,20 100,00 70,00 70,00 74,04 B 

29 21701031072 Alan Dwi Setiawan 75,00 3,75 80,00 4,00 75,00 3,75 75,00 7,50 75,00 11,25 75,00 3,75 75,00 3,75 75,00 3,75 75,00 11,25 73,00 7,30 75,00 7,50 75,00 7,50 75,05 100,00 70,00 60,00 70,51 B 

30 21701031075 Mahmud Fajar Priyanto 75,00 3,75 75,00 3,75 80,00 4,00 75,00 7,50 75,00 11,25 73,00 3,65 80,00 4,00 70,00 3,50 75,00 11,25 75,00 7,50 75,00 7,50 75,00 7,50 75,15 100,00 90,00 82,00 85,23 A 

31 21701031076 Muhammad Alwi Hasan 75,00 3,75 75,00 3,75 80,00 4,00 75,00 7,50 75,00 11,25 75,00 3,75 75,00 3,75 75,00 3,75 75,00 11,25 73,00 7,30 75,00 7,50 75,00 7,50 75,05 100,00 75,00 70,00 75,76 B 

32 21701031081 Grabrilla Fergiawan Lis 75,00 3,75 75,00 3,75 75,00 3,75 75,00 7,50 75,00 11,25 76,00 3,80 75,00 3,75 75,00 3,75 75,00 11,25 75,00 7,50 75,00 7,50 75,00 7,50 75,05 100,00 80,00 70,00 77,51 B 

33 21701031092 Rosita Sofi 75,00 3,75 75,00 3,75 75,00 3,75 75,00 7,50 75,00 11,25 75,00 3,75 78,00 3,90 74,00 3,70 75,00 11,25 75,00 7,50 75,00 7,50 75,00 7,50 75,10 100,00 95,00 80,00 86,27 A 

34 21701031093 Ibnu Kurniawan Supria 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 80,00 4,00 80,00 8,00 80,00 12,00 83,00 4,15 80,00 4,00 75,00 3,75 83,00 12,45 78,00 7,80 80,00 8,00 80,00 8,00 80,15 100,00 65,00 70,00 73,28 B 

Rata-rata 76,56 3,83 78,03 3,90 77,44 3,87 77,06 7,71 77,09 11,56 77,91 3,90 77,88 3,89 75,56 3,78 77,44 11,62 76,91 7,69 77,21 7,72 77,18 7,72 77,18 99,38 77,79 75,44 79,01  

                               

Perse                              lulus 100   

Perse                              nilai A 47.06%  

                              nilai B 52.94%  



NO NIM Nama CLO 1 CLO 2 CLO 3 CLO 4 

1 21601031039 Edwindra Pandeka B 78.25 76.00 72.75 75.00 

2 21501031090 Farsi Antoni 76.25 75.00 74.50 75.00 

3 21701031003 SeptianWidhiarto 80.50 80.00 79.50 80.00 

4 21701031005 Dodi Aditian 75.25 76.67 73.50 73.00 

5 21701031010 Intan Nur Fatimah 72.25 75.00 76.25 75.00 

6 21701031013 Saiful Arif Zain 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 

7 21701031015 Mochamad Rizky H 78.75 80.00 81.00 80.00 

8 21701031017 Achmad Febry 74.50 73.33 75.75 78.00 

9 21701031019 Irfan Sidiq 81.25 78.33 78.75 83.00 

10 21701031020 Faisal Tamin 74.50 74.33 74.50 80.00 

11 21701031021 Alasri 72.50 75.00 75.75 78.00 

12 21701031023 Nizar Nufikha Dwi 81.25 80.00 80.75 75.00 

13 21701031031 Agus Suprianto 81.75 78.33 80.00 84.00 

14 21701031033 Muhammad Ilham A 80.25 80.00 80.50 80.00 

15 21701031035 Aprilia Dwi Nastiti 80.00 81.67 79.50 75.00 

16 21701031041 Nurul Aini 79.50 81.67 75.25 78.00 

17 21701031042 Zainal Abidin 75.00 75.00 79.50 75.00 

18 21701031044 Irfan Nawawi 79.50 77.67 75.25 85.00 

19 21701031047 Diana Yusuf Adi 75.75 75.00 82.50 75.00 

20 21701031053 Frisqilayanti 79.75 81.67 74.50 78.00 

21 21701031054 Denny Febriyanto 80.00 81.67 79.50 79.00 

22 21701031060 Rifdha Hasna 76.50 75.00 79.00 75.00 

23 21701031063 Muchtar Abdul Latif 76.75 75.00 74.00 75.00 

24 21701031064 M Iqbal Nasrullah 76.50 75.00 74.50 75.00 

25 21701031065 Ekka Eizki Fajar Anam 76.75 75.33 74.50 75.00 

26 21701031067 Dhurotul Roaidha 77.50 81.00 82.00 80.00 

27 21701031069 Muhamat Ikhsan 78.50 76.00 73.50 75.00 

28 21701031071 Muhammad Ali Prawira 76.00 75.00 75.00 73.00 

29 21701031072 Alan Dwi Setiawan 76.25 75.00 74.50 75.00 

30 21701031075 Mahmud Fajar Priyanto 75.75 75.00 75.00 75.00 

31 21701031076 Muhammad Alwi Hasan 76.25 75.00 74.50 75.00 

32 21701031081 Grabrilla Fergiawan Lis 75.25 75.00 75.00 75.00 

33 21701031092 Rosita Sofi 75.00 75.00 75.50 75.00 

34 21701031093 Ibnu Kurniawan Supria 80.75 81.00 78.25 80.00 



 


